Docket No.: Onda 201

(Rev. 6-93) OMB Plo, 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Copyright 1996-97 LegalStar P08A/REV02	# BHEN DIRECTION					
Tab settings → → ▼						
To the Honorable Commissioner of Page 1016584	e attached original documents or copy thereof.					
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Takashi Fukui and	_ddress of receiving party(ies):					
Kouichi Ikeda	Name: Asmo Co., Ltd.					
	Min 2 3					
	Address: 390, Umeda, Kosai-shi,					
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)						
3. Nature of conveyance:						
☑ Assignment ☐ Merger						
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City: Shizuoka-ken State/Prov.:					
Other	Country: Japan ZIP: 431-0493					
Execution Date: February 14, 2001	Additional name(s) & address(es)					
Patent Application No. Filing date 09/776,358 February 2, 2001 04/09/2001 LMUELLER 00000187 09776358	B. Patent No.(s)					
01 FC:581 40.00 0F Additional numbers	☐ Yes 🔀 No					
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:					
Name: Joel H. Bock	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00					
Registration No. 29,045	☑ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be					
Address: COOK, ALEX, McFARRON, MANZO,	credited or debited to deposit account					
CUMMINGS & MEHLER, LTD.	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account					
200 West Adams Street - Suite 2850	8. Deposit account number:					
City: Chicago State/Prov.: IL	50-1039					
Country: USA ZIP: 60606						
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE						
of the original document. Joel H. Bock	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy March 21, 2001					
Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including	Signature cover sheet, attachments, and Date					

PATENT REEL: 011649 FRAME: 0270

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned inventor(s) hereby:

1) Sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) to ASMO CO., LTD. (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), who has a business office at 390, Umeda, Kosai-shi, Shizuoka-ken 431-0493 Japan, the entire right, title, and interest in any and all inventions and improvements disclosed in, application(s) based upon, and Patent(s) granted upon the information which is disclosed in the application entitled:

ULTRASCNIC MOTOR AND METHOD FOR MANUFACTURING THE SAME

(File N	No. Onda 20	l_) for	which 1	(we)	have	executed	l ar	ı		
applica	ation for (Applicat	a Unit	ed State	es Let	ters P	atent or	0 n	February	2,	2001
)	(Appiica)	TOIL SE	IIAI NO	. 05/1/0	3,330		011		<u>·</u>	

- 2) Authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents resulting from said application, or any division, continuation, substitute or reissue thereof, to the ASSIGNEE.
- 3) Agree to execute all papers and documents and perform any acts which are reasonably necessary in connection with the prosecution of said application, as well as any derivative applications thereof and/or the enforcement of patents resulting from such applications.

Signed on the date(s) indicated beside my (our) signature(s).

RECORDED: 03/23/2001

1) Takas	shi Inkui	Date: February 14, 2001
Name:	Takashi FUKUI	
2) Kauis	hi Ikeda	Date: February 14, 2001
Name: .	Kouichi IKEDA	
Witness: Name:	Takayoshi Suzuki	Date: <u>February 14</u> , 2001
Witness:	Jadayuki Suzuki	Date: February 14, 2001

PATENT REEL: 011649 FRAME: 0271